Select Alfalfa: RATION BALANCER

GUARANTEED ANALYSIS
Crude Protein (min)

Crude Fat (min)

Crude Fiber (max)
Saccharomyces cerevisiae -
(YEA-SACC®)

AMINO ACIDS
Lysine (min)
Methionine (min)

MINERALS
Calcium (min)
Calcium (max)
Phosphorus (min)
Salt (min)

Salt (max)
Sodium (min)
Sodium (max)
Chlorine
Magnesium (min)
Zinc (min)
Manganese (min)
Copper (min)
lodine (min)
Cobalt (min)
Selenium (min)

VITAMINS

Vitamin A (min)
Vitamin D (min)
Vitamin E (min)
Thiamine (min)
Riboflavin (min)

Per LB.

1%

5.0%

9.5%

133 Billion CFU/LB.

1.0%
1.3%

0.58%
0.60%
5.8%
2.1%
2.8%
5.3%
5.4%
2.1%
2.9%
4400 ppm
1818 ppm
1349 ppm
23 ppm
18 ppm
12 ppm

80,000 1.U.
13,334 1.U.
2,666 1.U.
1,067 mg
853 m

Per 3 oz.
1%

5.0%

9.5%

25 Billion CFU

1.0%- 850 mg
1.3%-1100 mg

500 mg
510 mg
5,000 mg
2,300 mg
2,400 mg
4,500 mg
4,600 mg
2,300 mg
2,500 mg
3715mg
155 mg
115 mg
2mg
1.5mg
1mg

15,000 I.U.
2,500 |.U.
500 I.U.
200 mg
160 mg

Per 6 oz.
1%

5.0%

9.5%

50 Billion CFU

1.0% - 1,700 mg
1.3% - 2,200 mg

1,000 mg
1,020 mg
10,000 mg
4,600 mg
4,800 mg
9,000 mg
9,200 mg
4,600 mg
5,000 mg
750 mg
310 mg
330 mg
4mg
3mg
2mg

30,000 I.U.
5,000 ILU.
1,000 I.U.

400 mg
320mg

CAUTION:

WHEN FEEDING THIS
PRODUCT WITH ADDITIONAL
FEED OR SUPPLEMENTS
CONTAINING SELENIUM, TAKE
CAUTION IN THE AMOUNTS OF
SELENIUM BEING CONSUMED
BY YOUR ANIMAL.

FEEDING DIRECTIONS:

FOR HORSES

BETWEEN 900 Ibs - 1300 Ibs
Maintenance-Light Work: 3oz. per day
Moderate-Heavy Work: 60z. per day
Pregnant Mare: 3o0z. per day
Lactating Mare: 60z. per day

NOTE: ONE SCOOP (ENCLOSED) = 3 oz.

QUESTIONS?

Richdel, Inc.

P.O. Box 1968

Carson City, NV 89702
800-648-0950

PST: 7:00 a.m. to 3:30 p.m.
www.selectthebest.com

INGREDIENTS:

Mono Ammonium Phosphate,
Stabilized Rice Bran, Suncured
alfalfa Meal, Salt, Zinc
methionine mineral complex,
Manganese methionine
mineral complex, Copper lysine
mineral complex, Cobalt
glucoheptonate mineral
complex, Saccharomyces
cerevisiae, Magnesium oxide,
Dried molasses, Calcium
carbonate, d-alpha-tocopheryl
acetate (source of Vitamin E),
Selenium yeast, Calcium
lignosulfonate (binder),
Sodium lignosulfonate
(binder), Ammonium lignosul-
fonate (binder), L-lysine
hydrochloride, Sodium salts of
fatty acids, Sodium
carboxymethyl-cellulose,
Tricalcium phosphate,
Caramel, Hydrogenated
vegatable oil glycerides,
Thiamine mononitrate, Tertiary
butyl hydroquinone (preserva-
tive), Riboflavin supplement,
Artificial flavoring, Propionic
acid, Aetice acid, Sorbic acid,
Ammonium hydroxide
(preservatives), Vitamin A
acetate, Vitamin D3 supple-
ment, Ethylenediamine
dihyriodide (EDDI)
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